
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2839
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
INDUCTION OF EX SERVICEMEN
Maharaj Shri Satpal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce lateral induction of Ex-servicemen in the Central Armed Police Forces
(CAPF); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) & (b): No Madam. There is no proposal to introduce lateral induction of Ex-servicemen in the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF) at present.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

